ي حالة    السلطات الأمنية المركزي أو موظفيه أو    المصرف
أو ف 

بناء  على  أمر  من  السلطة   عمليات الاندماج / الاستحواذ. 
 .   القضائية

Section 4   الباب الرابع 

Company's Capital   كة   رأس مال الشر

ف

Article (14)   ( 14المادة ) 

The issued capital of the Company shall be AED 

7,240,744,377 (Seven Billion Two Hundred Forty 

Million and Seven Hundred Forty Four Thousand and 

Three Hundred Seventy Seven UAE Dirhams), divided 

into 7,240,744,377 (Seven Billion Two Hundred Forty 

Million and Seven Hundred Forty Four Thousand and 

Three Hundred Seventy Seven) shares with par value of 

one (1) UAE Dirham for each share paid in full and all 

shares are cash shares.  

كة المصدر بمبلغ    ( سبع7,240,744,377)  حدد رأسمال الشر
و  وأربعون  مليارات  و مئتان  و سبعمليون  وأربعون مائة    أرب  ع 
وث على  سبعون  و سبعة  و   لاثمائة ألف  موزع  درهم